998
TextDIN and DIN-style Twin-contact Connectors - XC5
A Wide Variety of DIN Connectors
That Conform to UL/CSA Standards.
■ Fully preserve the characteristics of normal DIN
connectors while increasing the number of
terminals available. (DIN-style mates with DIN)
■ A wide product range to fit almost any

1002
TextDIN and DIN-Style Twin-contact Connectors - XC5
■ Ordering Information
No. of contacts Terminal type DIN Model DIN-style Model
20* Right-angle DIP terminals XC5A-2022 XC5A-2082-1
24 - XC5A-2482-1
30 - XC5A-3082-1
32 XC5A-3222 XC5A-3282-1
44* XC5A-4422 XC5A-4482-1
50* XC5A-5022 XC5A-5082-1
64 XC5A-6422 XC5A-6482-1
100* XC5A-0122 XC5A-0182-1
*Marked items have an increased number of contacts while following DIN standards.
*DIN-style connectors cannot be coded - There is no coding key available for them.
Dimensions
Style No. of Dimensions (mm) Coding Key positions

DIN/DIN Style 80 115.1 105.3 99.06 110.32 103.3 -
DIN/DIN Style 100 140.5 130.7 124.46 135.72 128.7 10,20,31,41
■ Ordering Information
No. of contacts Terminal type
Straight DIP terminals (DIN) Straight DIP Terminals (DIN Style) Straight wrap terminals (DIN)
10 XC5B -1031-3
14 XC5B -1431-3
16 XC5B -1631 -3
20 XC5B-2021 XC5B -2031-3 XC5B-2023
24 XC5B -2431-3
30 XC5B -3031-3
32 XC5B-3221 XC5B-3231-3 XC5B-3223
44 XC5B-4421 XC5B-4431-3 XC5B-4423
50 XC5B-5021 XC5B-5031-3 XC5B-5023
64 XC5B-5421 XC5B-6431-3 XC5B-6423
80 XC5B-8031-3
100 XC5B-0121 XC5B-0131-3 XC5B-0123
Note: DIN Style connectors cannot be coded. There is no coding key available for them.
XC5A Double-row Sockets, DIN
B-type (Standard)/DIN Style
Omron A5 Catalogue 2007 915-1072  11/9/06  11:47 am  Page 1004

DIN/DIN Style 100 139.5 130.7 124.46 134.62 128.7 10,20,31,41
Note: DIN Style connectors cannot be coded. There is no coding key available for them.
■ Ordering Information
No. of contacts Terminal type DIN Model DIN-style Model
20* Right-angle DIP XC5F-2022 XC5F-2032-2
30 Terminals XC5F-3032-2
32 XC5F-3222 XC5F-3232-2
44* XC5F-4422 XC5F-4432-2
50* XC5F-5022 XC5F-5032-2
64 XC5F-5422    XC5F-6432-2
100* XC5F-0122 XC5F-0132-2
*Marked items have an increased number of contacts while following DIN standards.
XC5F Double-row Sockets, DIN Q-type (Reverse)/DIN Style 2
Omron A5 Catalogue 2007 915-1072  11/9/06  11:47 am  Page 1008
1009

*Has no center row (row b).
*Has no center row (row b).
■ Ordering Information
No. of contacts Terminal type
Straight DIP terminals (DIN) Straight DIP Terminals (DIN Style) Straight wrap terminals (DIN)
32* XC5D-3221 - -
48 XC5D-4821 - XC5D-4823
64* XC5D-6421    XC5D-6431-0 XC5D-6423
96 XC5D-9621 XC5D-9631-0 XC5D-9623
XC5D Triple-row Sockets, DIN C-type (Standard)/DIN Style Compatible
Omron A5 Catalogue 2007 915-1072  11/9/06  11:47 am  Page 1012
1013
TextDIN and DIN-Style Twin-contact Connectors - XC5

64* 94.8 88.0 78.74 90.00 83.9 85.2 6, 13, 20, 27
96 94.8 88.0 78.74 90.00 83.9 85.2 6, 13, 20, 27
■ Ordering Information
No. of contacts Terminal type
Straight DIP terminals Straight wrap terminals
48 XC5G-4821 XC5G-4823
64* XC5G-6421 XC5G-6423
96 XC5G-9621 XC5G-9623
*Has no center row (row b).
*Has no centre row (row b).
XC5G Triple-row Plugs, DIN R-type (Reverse)
CAT NO. G920-E2-01